OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ∀ Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y				
PATENTS ONLY Tab settings □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): James M. Walker Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	DATENTE ANI V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Petents and Trademerks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): James M. Walker Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		V V V V		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Other 11/07/2003 Execution Date: 11/07/2003 Execution number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/700,731 B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William K. Baxter Internal Address: 780 N. Water Street 8. Deposit account number: O7-1509	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Name: R. E. Phelon Company, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Yes \notations number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/700,731 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William K. Baxter Internal Address: 780 N. Water Street Street Address: 895 University Parkway Street Address: 895 University Parkway	James M. Walker			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Internal Address:		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:			
Street Address: 895 University Parkway Street Address: 895 University Parkway Change of Name	✓ Assignment Merger			
City: Aiken State: SC Zip: 29802 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/700,731 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William K. Baxter Internal Address: GODFREY & KAHN, S.C. Internal Address: 780 N. Water Street Street Address: 780 N. Water Street O7-1509		Street Address: 895 University Parkway		
Execution Date: 11/07/2003 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/700,731 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Security AgreementChange of Name			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/700,731 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William K. Baxter Internal Address: GODFREY & KAHN, S.C. Internal Address: 780 N. Water Street Street Address: 780 N. Water Street O7-1509	Other			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/700,731 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William K. Baxter Internal Address: GODFREY & KAHN, S.C. Internal Address: 780 N. Water Street Street Address: 780 N. Water Street O7-1509		City: Aiken State: SC 7in: 29802		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/700,731 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William K. Baxter Internal Address: GODFREY & KAHN, S.C. Enclosed Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	11/07/2003	Ony		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/700,731 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Concerning document should be mailed: Name: William K. Baxter Internal Address: GODFREY & KAHN, S.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 780 N. Water Street O7-1509	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/700,731 B. Patent No.(s)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/700,731 B. Patent No.(s)	If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William K. Baxter GODFREY & KAHN, S.C. Internal Address: 780 N. Water Street Street Address: 780 N. Water Street Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	· -	•		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	A. Patent Application No.(s) 1001 031 01	B. Faterit No.(8)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William K. Baxter GODFREY & KAHN, S.C. Internal Address: Fallow No. Water Street Street Address: 780 N. Water Street 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes V No		
Name:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
GODFREY & KAHN, S.C. Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1509		40.00		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1509	Name: William K. Baxter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1509	GODFREY & KAHN, S.C.	Enclosed		
Street Address: 780 N. Water Street 07-1509	Internal Address:			
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:				
	700 hl \4/-4 C44	8. Deposit account number:		
	Street Address:	07.4500		
Asiburation Miles 50000		07-1509		
3.47b				
City: Milwaukee State: Wi Zip: 53202	City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202			
DO NOT HOS TWO ORACS				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Şignature.				
	ر د			
William K. Baxter William K. Baxter 09/27/2014	William K. Baxter	K Ket 19/27/200		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	• •	r sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to:

700118056

• • •	OIPE	
	<u>, </u>	
	Form PTO-1595	ET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE US Patent and Trademark Office
•	OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 184925000 10270410	1 , , ,
		Please record the attached onginal documents or copy thereof
	1 Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name R E Phelon Company, Inc.
	James M Walker	Internal Address
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
	3 Nature of conveyance	
	✓ AssignmentMerger	Street Address 895 University Parkway
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
		City Aiken State SC Zip 29802
	Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 📝 No
	4 Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
	A Patent Application No (s) 10/700,731	cation, the execution date of the application is B Patent No (s)
	Additional numbers at	lached? Yes ✓ No
	5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6 Total number of applications and patents involved
	NameWilliam K_Baxter	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$\frac{40 00}{}
	GODFREY & KAHN, S C	Enclosed
	Internal Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8 Deposit account number
i	Street Address 780 N Water Street	07-1509
	City Milwaukee State Wi Zip 53202	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
03/24/2004	MUELLER 00000109 071509 10700731	
01 FC:8021	40,00 DA ,	1.10+ 1.1
	William K Baxter Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
i	· · · · /	er sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

781476

Attorney Docket No 005427-0007

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

(US and Foreign Rights)

WHEREAS, I, James M Walker, residing at W7947 Highway 151, Fond du Lac, Wisconsin 54937 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have made a new and useful invention for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent on November 3, 2003, Application No 10700, 731, and entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD OF TERMINATING AND SECURING LEAD WIRES TO A STATOR.

AND WHEREAS, R E Phelon Company, Inc, a South Carolina corporation, having a place of business at 895 University Parkway, Aiken, South Carolina 29802, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale,

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, said application and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said invention, said application and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal

James h. Walker

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

MW762736_1 DQC

11/7/03 Date

> PATENT REEL: 015185 FRAME: 0191